DATE

¢ {
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE | p_‘b
FHOM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS "

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, o weiE- LMD Jogal owner__of tha property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described dsecription and plat sttached hereta and made & part hereol,

ereby petition for & Variance from Section 00:1 to_permit an sccestory strugtare ...

- the

sximsing_pools to be.
street. (Manor Road)

<he Zosing Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoung Law of Raltimore County; for the
ressons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The innermost third of the lot 1s cocupled currently Ly the ceptic and drain
T101d which seive \he residence. The certer third is free from any such incuaberences

and would thersfore ailaw the ouners to install an ingroung concrete slmaing pool

for thslr ¢ A uge without having to disturb the existing septlc systes. o TJ
|
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Ziost

25 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissicoer of Balimare Couty, this.

|§1‘£_,un.—,—| atter of this petition
Baltimere County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
County, mh..‘u,umlm.pmcmumummm
of Baltimors County in Room 108, Couty Office
.2

FES 3

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNerna,
1o Zering C-rmisslone

B
Office of

1979

Februory 14

Date._

Petition #79-183-A.
SUBECT....2L.-.

Item 123

Petition for Voricneo
Southeost comar of Manor Road and W insberry Court
Petltioner - David ond Mcrilyn Habicht

11%h Distrier

MELRING: Wednesday, February 28, 1979 (10:00 A.M.)

There ore no cemprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this petition.
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RE: !EIIIION FOR VARMNCE
comer of Mancr Rd, and
W‘lm Cto, Vith District ]

DAVID HABICHT, et ux, Petitioners:

1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 Cose No. 79-183-A

sresier
PROER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mro Commissloner:
Pursuant to the authority conkined in Saction 524. 1 of the Baltimore Caunty
Charter, | harsby enter my appearance in thit sroceeding. You are requested fo notlfy
me o any hearing date or jates which may be now or hereafter designated therefors,

and of the pasige of any preliminary or final Order Ir. connection tharewith,

XFL AR PP
John W, Hessian, Il
People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Marylend 21204
4942188

oMo B )
Pater Mox Zimmerman
Deputy Pecple's Caunel

-

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of February, 1979, @ copy of the
eforagoing Order was mailed to Mr, o..J hus. Dovid Habicht, | Winebarry Court,
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, Petitionan,

D \
Joha W, Hessian, IIl

5. ENIC DINE

ENnA
ZONWIG COMMIS SIONER

February 28, 1979

Mr. % Mrs. David Habicht
1 Wineberry Coust
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

RE: Pedition for Variiace

s
and Wincherry Court - 11¢h
Election District

David Ilabicht, et ux -
Petitioners

NO. 79-183-A (ltem No. 123)

Dear Mr. & Mra, Habicht:

1 have this date pasacd my Order In the above referencrd matter,
nce with the attached.

Very trady yourns , 7 )
s
ey
5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Coramissioner N

y e
SEDmr
Attachment

ce: John W. Hessian, I, Esqui. :
People's Counscl

BALTIMORE COUNTY . €E OF PLANNMING &k ZONING

County Office Building
¢ 111 W. Chesapeake Av.. !
| Tawson, Maryland 21204 i

Your Petition has besn received and accepted for filing

= i J/‘% %/
'S, ERIC DINENNA o
Zoning Commissiorer
Petitioner__ Davd Habisht, of ws - |
‘Attorney. L Reviewed .
ey olas B. Commodari
fr. ‘ul“- M Kabichl Chairman, Pl
3 Wissherry Cunt Advisory cm“fi, i

VARIANCE DESCKIPT'ON

Beginning at 2 point on the South Eat corner of Manor Rosd and

W aeberry Court and known as lot 18, of The Additien to Maner Weods,

and recorded smong the land records of Baltin ore County in plat book

37 folio 147,

mictolan B, Comodart
Crairsan

e,
Enginsering

Bepaztrens of
TARFLC Ergineering
Btare Bouds commignion

Buceau ot
Piie Feovention

health Departrent
Proect Plamning
Butlaing Depatans
Boucd of Ziweation
Eming Mainiatration
tnvseeiat

iopamnt

Also knuwn as | Wineberry Court

February 9, 1979

Mr. &k Mrs, David Habicht
1 Wincberry Court
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

RE; Item Ne, '23
Petitioner - Habicht
variance Petition

|, Dear Mr, & Mra. Habickt:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Cormittes has revicwed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
field inspection of the property. The following comments are not
inter ded te indicate the appropriatencss of the saming action requested,
but to amsure that all partica are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the development plans that may have a hearing on this
case. The Director of Planning may file a written teport wid the
Zoning C with as to the of
the requested zoning,

This petitias i accepted for (i%ing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date an¢ time, which will be

Yeld not less tlian 3u nor more than 90 days after the dzte on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

'y - i
AL il
NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

M Jun 151979



February 27, 1979
January 17, 1979

Me. 5. Eric Dimenna.
on:

irg Commissionar
County Office Building Ra:  Ttem 123 (1978-1979)
Toveon, Maryland 21204 Property Owner: n-ddmm.-tn-
8/ cor. Manor Rl. & Wineberry Ct.
Exd. Zoning: BC 2
Ieem mo. 123 - mac = December 5, 1978 W‘“" m‘q. Variance to permit an acoessory
Proparty Ownars  David Habizht, et ux structirs to be located cutsids the rear third of
1 SE/C Manor Rd. & Wineberry Ct. the lot farthest removed from the nide s*reet,

Existing Boning:  X.C. 2 Aures: 1.0 Districe: llth
Proposed Boning:  Variance to permic an accessory structure to be 1

located outside the rear third of the lot farthest Dear Mr. DiNenna:

removed from the side street.

T following comments are furnished in regazd to the plat sulmitted to this office
Acress o for seviow Dby the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subjoect itom.
pistrict: Lan
Dear Mr, Dimenna: Baltimc .oy highway and urility improvements are not directly involved and

vy #ublic works Agreement $117407, exscuted in conjunctior with the

devalopment of "Manor Weods Additimn®, of which this propercy is iot 18 of the plat
"Addition to Nanor Woods®, recorded E.il.F., Jr. 37, Polio 147.

Mo traffic problews are anticipated by the requested variance to permit
accessory structure to be located outside the rear third of the lot farthest
~eroved from the street.

Development of this property through stiipping, grading and rtabilization could
Seeult a4 seMasat poliaticn prchles; ing private and public holdings downstress
necea-ary

Very truly yours,
i the propertys A gu-nng parmit is, therefore, for all gradi.g, includisg

el i e stripping of top
7 .
Kichasl 8, Flasiotn 1 The Potitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitics {tesporary or permanent)
Engtnact:idsoctace 12 ] to prevent creating any nuisances or damiges to adjacent propertics, especially by the
3 conoantration of surface watars, Co: ‘tion of any problem which may result, dus to
J— . Aimproper grading or improper initallat of drainage facilities, would be the full
. rosponaibility of ihe Petdtioner.
Y This office has no sumitted for Zoang

further comoent. in regard to the plan
Advisory committee review in tcnantion with this Tom m (1978-1979) .

Very truly yours, y
by TR (Taery e e
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
| Chief, Burosu of Enginecsing
/ B0} EAN: PWRs 45

NE Yoy Cheet, 52 & 53 NE 16 Pos, Sheots
u 13 7 14 © Topo, 62 Tax Hap

X = - = .

‘J batimore eounty b:ﬁmoua-o-,
‘ TOWSON, MARYVLANG 21204
oA

department ciheal'h
g o
! Paul H. Reincke

DINALD.J. ROOP. W.D.. M.P.
LEPUTY T ATEANDCOUNTY Aillorecen

December 8, 1978
Deceaber 15, 1978

'ttontion:Na Commoderi, Chairman
2Zoning idvisery Committeo

Comments on Ttea f‘. 2 m Mvisory Committee Meating of Roi  Proporty Onor:  David Habicht, et ux
Decenber 5, 1970, m L ILocation: SE/C Mapor Rd. & Wineberry Ct.

szim Owners mﬂ/ﬂ :;td;:. rumum o Ttem e, 123 doning Agends  Meeting of 12/05/78
Location: .
Existing Zoning:  RiG. 2 Gontlemen:
Proposed Zoming:  Varimnce to pemmit en avossmy « ructure to
1"'““‘ cutaide the pesr thind of the lot Pursuant %o your roquest, bic roforonced preporty has haon survoyed by this
4. comoved fron” the alde strest, mmm and tho comcnts bd—w marked wdth on "3 arc nml oblc and roquired
Aores: h‘; ini A into tac final plans for the propcrty.
Distxiets
J 1. Fire =rurmnmfcmmdymm mruqulndmﬂmbu
propomed pool location will not intarfere with the location [ it nmh ks Pl e

an approved
aceordance with mzmmx as p.muarna by tho
Dopartacnt of Rublic ‘forls.

of sither nu sevaga disposal cjatem or well.

Vary truly yours,
{) 7 & sccond rcane of vehicle Becusa 48 required for tha sito,

s
LA_V\' . () 3. Tho vohicle dead ond condition showm at

TEADS th moximam allod by th PirG Dopar 3
TL/TER/fihs {) &4 The sitc shall ho made to corply with all applicable purts of the
Firc Provention Geds prior to cccupancy or boginndng of oparatisas.

() 5 Tho buildinss and structuros cidsting or proposcd on tho sf%c shall
Jrith a1l epplicablo roquircmcnbs of the Hationil Zir
feckion Associstion Standard Ho. 101 "Lifo Safnty Godo", o
ndition prior o occupancy.

() 5 Sito plono aro approved as dravn,
(x) 7. The Firc Provention Suroaw has no commonts, 3t this timo.

Betod cnd )&,0, - .
gt s S5 gt
vantion Jeroon
Speeirl Laspaction Division

‘ofce of planning and 10ning

s s

LS peTRARG TN Goparvmant o pori ond icemes
Towsom. sArLNG 2ok
oty
SSUEH GRASF Febrvory ¢ 1979 —
OmECTOon > itron Deceaber 15, 1978

Mr. S, Bric Dilsnrs, foning Commissioner
M. S. Eric DiManna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Adviiory Commitiee
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bullding .
Towson, Moryland 21204 :1::— # 123%0ming Advisory Comittes Mesting,  Decerber 5, 1,78

Dear Kr. DrMemnar

" Py o Al MR, f
Deor Mr. DiNenno: Location: & Wineb.. Ty Court

Exiating Zoningi I‘E‘ 2
Comments on Ttem #123, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Decamber 5, 1978, are as follows: Zouing 7griance to pamit an accessory structurs to bs located outslde + »

Toaz third of the lot farthent emoved fron the sid

roet.

Owner: David Habicht, enm ! o
Location: SE/C Manor Road and Winebarry Ct. do 5
Existing Zoning: RC-2 Lot i 1th

osed Zoning: Variance to permit on accessory structure fo be located outside the reor

third of the lot forthest removed from the side street The 1teme checked below are applicablei

poren: 1.0
. o 0tk
District: 11th x m;:"u‘:u.,l.f ;u".-.:\—-.ﬁ_" Bullcing Code (B.O.C.k:)
the faltowt 5. The " o e
This offica has reviawad the swhject petition and Ffers the fallowing commen 22 comment )
are m:intedd 10 ndicate the cppropeistenes of the zoring in queston, bt ore to asure thot T VMR putu Wt b Sl S s st i ol
all parties are made oware of plons or problems with regurd fo developmont plan- that may have o € Mlitionsl ___________ Pemits sheii be remuired.
‘oaring on this petition. D, Brilting shall 1o eraded o nav Ses - T A1LTRAS SHRLY.
Xs Imﬂ-ll‘l'l‘llhmlﬂml-

This pian hes been raviewed and there are no site-planning factors requir’ 1g comment. fimoptrily Eopigeirt oty

frotn U sy meyia

Vany Wity yie 14ot 0F Bagloeet's cricinal sasl wiL1 bn recuired b6 File
ding pesait.

9, M_J{, G, Vood frame vallu ire aat puEmLtted VISR 30 of & prenariy lise.
Contact Bullding Departwent Lf d!stance in betwesn 3'0* mmd 6%%
e
Pl B, Reqvested seiback variarce conflicts with tbe hl\l-ln County
lanner Buflding Cods. See Ssction

oo
Comons e ing ond Development b bt

XJ. Commsst: An inground structural pool may require the geal of & Tegintered
Maryland enginver for the construction dravings.

A raa

Flens Saview Chisf

iy

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  December 1, 1978 p .

Mr. §. Eric Difenna .
Zoning Commissioncr . /
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of:  December 5, 1978

RE: TtenMo' 123 Ve ! L /
Prope ¢y Omur:  David abiche, et al. -
Loca iohi  SE/C Manor Rd. § Wineberry Ct.
Present Zoning!  R.C. 2
Prososed Zoning: Variance to permit a1 accessory structure to he
located outside the rear third of the lot farthest | :
removed from the side streot. -

District: th
No. Acres: 1,0

Dear Mr. DiNenn:

No bearing on stident populatior.

Very truty ym7

0 e fizet

dic” Petrovich,
WiP/bp Fiold Kepresentative

U 151978



published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed
ané published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ormmsimrmmis
. cme time  sumsswocoie befor: the. . T S
dayolf . Hobouary.

Cost of Advertisement, 8.

BALTIMORE COU.'TY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
Wour Petition has been received * this /=2 day of
157, Piling Fee §_25 " .  Received __-Check
.__Cash
__Other
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner_J. [/ _ . 5“.!! Submitted by P,
Petitioner's Attcrney. Reviewed b 2

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Granted by
ZC, BA, €C, CaA

Reviewed by: fopr

Previous cane:

OFUE OF

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 February 8

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - David Habichts et ux

was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
O Arbulus
O Community Times

O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

once a weck for__ans__—___successive weeks before the

h__day of Eabruary 1972, that is to say, the same
inserced in the issuesof ~ February B8s 197

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

e
BY. 4 J /Juuk
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